

1RESOLUTION NO. 36 - 2011

**RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO
CONTRACT FOR 2010 STREET OVERLAY PROGRAM
PROJECT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH**

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Township of Greenwich awarded a contract for 2010 Street Overlay Program by Resolution No. 126-2010; and

WHEREAS, change orders are required due to additional work performed and additional material utilized; and

WHEREAS, the current contract price was in the sum of \$276,276.27 and the change order amount is a decrease in the sum of \$12,214.20 resulting in a final contract price of \$264,062.07 per Schedule A attached; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Greenwich, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey approving such Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) as per Schedule A and authorizes its execution by the Mayor and Municipal Clerk.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Greenwich held on this 18th day of January, 2011.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

LORI L. BIERMANN,
Municipal Clerk

GEORGE W. SHIVERY, JR.,
Mayor